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18:23

2700 m
70.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Penthesilea
Rennpreis: 70.000 € (31.500 17.500 9.800 5.600 3.500 1.400 700)
PRIX PENTHESILEA Breed 3 Groups III Breed European 70.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 31.500, 17.500, 9.800, 5.600, 
3.500, 1.400, 700. For Colts and geldings of years 3, not having won 70.000. The Colts only allowed to participate are in this event not 
having, in 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 

1
2700

A

ML: 22,0

Funky Roc
3j. b hors H (Nad Al Sheba - Galantine (Ity))

Trainer: Filippo Rocca
Besitzer: Scuderia Sant' Eusebio Snc

Filippo Rocca

2024: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.464 €8.464 €
09.03 Mailand 1 13,3 1650A 6.820 3,0 F.Rocca Funky Roc-Fantastica Laksmy-Figaro Grif
18.02 Mailand 1 13,1 1650A 6.600 4,4 F.Rocca Funky Roc-Frejus Grim-Foster Ssm
24.01 Mailand dis 1650A 6.820 5,5 F.Rocca Fashion Grif-Fort Washakie-Firefly Night
14.01 Mailand 1 15,6 1650A 6.820 12,4 F.Rocca Funky Roc-Freia Sl-Felsen Ferm
03.01 Mailand 6 17,9 1650A 6.060 16,5 A.Demuru Freccia-Freciciarossa Cast-Flash Italia

2
ML: 63,0

Frank Gio
3j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Zarina Gio)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Scuderia Bivans Srl

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.500 € 2023: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    13.949 €15,6 15.440 €
27.01 Vincennes 7 15,6 2700B 150.000 36,0 M. Abrivard Lovino Bello, Lombok Jiel, Lemon Tree
29.12 Mailand 3 13,5 1650A 24.200 4,7 A.Guzzinati Fakir Roc-Funny Girl-Frank Gio
17.11 Mailand 4 16,5 2250A 13.200 1,0 A.Guzzinati Filly Mail-Favola Ek-Fan Idole Vf
29.10 Mailand 1 16,2 2250A 8.800 1,0 A.Guzzinati Frank Gio-Fuoc Degli Dei-Febbrario
10.10 Mailand 1 15,1 2250A 8.800 1,4 A.Guzzinati Frank Gio-Fenicia As-Freeman Dance

3
ML: 17,0

Lindstedt
3j. b hors H (Niky - Croisette)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: N. Lolic
Züchter: M. Michel Gasselin

Franck Ouvrie

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.660 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.565 €15,7 23.225 €
08.03 Enghien 2 15,7 2150A 40.000 20,0 B. Rochard Light My Fire, Lindstedt, Lotus Jiel
20.02 Vincennes 6 16,9 2700B 38.000 33,0 B. Rochard Lobbing De Blary, Leo Des Malberaux, Leon
01.02 Vincennes 5 16,8 2200B 38.000 59,0 B. Rochard Le Gentleman, Leader De Joudes, Lover Jul
12.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 38.000 36,0 F. Ouvrie Lizzano D'Alouette, Lord Smart, Luchador
21.11 Vincennes 5 16,8 2100A 38.000 13,0 F. Ouvrie Lucky Jackson, Lucifermorningstar, Lagnu 

4
ML: 13,0

Lovely Trip
3j. noi. pa H (Follow You - Alexia)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    25.135 €16,5 25.135 €
19.12 Vincennes 2 16,5 2100A 38.000 4,7 J. Dubois L'elu De Reve D'Or, Lovely Trip, Latino Pura
14.11 Vincennes 1 16,5 2850B 33.000 4,2 J. Dubois Lovely Trip, Lazan De Passieu, Lovi Cadenc
02.11 Vincennes 6 17,3 2200B 33.000 77,0 J. Dubois Lombok Jiel, Lucky Jackson, Lord Des Fane
15.10 Nantes 7 18,9 2275B 12.500 30,0 J. Dubois Light My Fire, Lamie Du Mesnil, Locca Du B

5
ML: 61,0

Lannister D'Avril
3j. b hors H (Ecu Pierji - Vaillante D'Avril)

Trainer: Jules Leroulley
Besitzer: Guillaume Leroulley
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Maillet

Antoine Michel Fossey

2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    27.065 €16,1 27.065 €
25.11 Vincennes 6 16,1 2200B 60.000 46,0 Antoine Michel Fossey Lemon Tree, Loulou De Mye, Largo De Cast
28.10 Vincennes 2 17,9 2850B 43.000 5,8 F. Lagadeuc Learn To Fly, Lannister D'Avril, Los Angeles
09.10 Enghien 3 17,0 2150A 38.000 49,0 Antoine Michel Fossey Le Cap, Logan Jiel, Lannister D'Avril
12.09 Vincennes 3 17,6 2200B 33.000 18,0 Antoine Michel Fossey Lemon Tree, Lucas D'Avril, Lannister D'Avril
12.08 Enghien dis 2250B 38.000 7,4 J. Leroulley Loulou De Mye, Largo De Castelle, Little Up

6
ML: 10,0

Lutteur Des Glenan
3j. b hors H (Gatsby Perrine - Blorence De Gle

Trainer: Ronny Kuiper
Besitzer: Stall Escapade Ab
Züchter: M. Gilles Hugnet

Anthony Barrier

2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    34.835 €15,5 34.835 €
25.11 Vincennes 4 15,7 2200B 60.000 32,0 A. Barrier Lemon Tree, Loulou De Mye, Largo De Cast
07.11 Vincennes 3 16,3 2200B 43.000 10,0 A. Barrier Largo De Castelle, Le Jibay, Lutteur Des Gl
20.10 Vincennes 5 16,1 2200B 54.000 47,0 A. Barrier Luciano Menuet, Lovino Bello, Little Brown
03.10 Vincennes 4 15,5 2175B 51.000 10,0 B. Rochard Little Brown, Luciano Menuet, Loulou De My
19.09 Vincennes 2 17,8 2200B 38.000 27,0 B. Rochard Le Graal, Lutteur Des Glenan, Lowendal

7
ML: 7,0

Lucifermorningstar
3j. b hors H (Gotland - Dolce Vita Delo)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Pierre-Emmanuel Mary

David Thomain

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.750 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    33.565 €14,8 46.315 €
11.02 Vincennes 2 16,7 2700B 51.000 5,7 D. Thomain Leonardo Roc, Lucifermorningstar, Lazan D
21.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 51.000 7,3 D. Thomain Logan Jiel, Lucky Jackson, Le Jibay
26.12 Vincennes 2 15,6 2850B 51.000 8,0 D. Thomain Lapis Lazuli, Lucifermorningstar, Learn To F
02.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 43.000 5,8 D. Thomain Lapis Lazuli, Logan Jiel, Leonardo Roc
21.11 Vincennes 2 14,8 2100A 38.000 5,8 D. Thomain Lucky Jackson, Lucifermorningstar, Lagnu 

8
ML: 12,0

Largo De Castelle
3j. b hors H (Golden Bridge - Etoile De Castell

Trainer: Ilona Klappe
Besitzer: Ecurie Dragon Trotters B.V.
Züchter: Ecurie Beaudoin

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    53.150 €15,3 53.150 €
04.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 60.000 53,0 D. Bonne Loulou De Mye, La Joyeuse Wicz, Learn To 
06.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 43,0 F. Lagadeuc Luciano Menuet, Lash Perrine, Lemon Tree
16.12 Vincennes 5 15,7 2700B 120.000 51,0 F. Lagadeuc Lovino Bello, Lemon Tree, Loulou De Mye
25.11 Vincennes 3 15,3 2200B 60.000 19,0 F. Lagadeuc Lemon Tree, Loulou De Mye, Largo De Cast
07.11 Vincennes 1 16,1 2200B 43.000 4,1 F. Lagadeuc Largo De Castelle, Le Jibay, Lutteur Des Gl

9
ML: 38,0

Lucky Jackson
3j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Statue Of Liberty)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: New Blue 1 Llc
Züchter: New Blue 1 Llc

Nicolas Bazire

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.750 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    39.640 €14,3 54.390 €
18.02 Vincennes 7 14,3 2700B 200.000 22,0 J.M. Bazire La Joyeuse Wicz, Lovino Bello, Luciano Me
21.01 Vincennes 2 15,8 2175B 51.000 1,7 J.M. Bazire Logan Jiel, Lucky Jackson, Le Jibay
06.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 7,5 J.M. Bazire Luciano Menuet, Lash Perrine, Lemon Tree
16.12 Vincennes 4 15,5 2700B 120.000 6,6 J.M. Bazire Lovino Bello, Lemon Tree, Loulou De Mye
21.11 Vincennes 1 14,5 2100A 38.000 2,0 J.M. Bazire Lucky Jackson, Lucifermorningstar, Lagnu 

10A

ML: 99,0

Leonardo Roc
3j. al H (Django Riff - Unfaithfully)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Scuderia Sant' Eusebio Snc
Züchter: Scuderia Sant' Eusebio Snc

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    27.030 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    30.170 €16,1 57.200 €
11.02 Vincennes 1 16,6 2700B 51.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Leonardo Roc, Lucifermorningstar, Lazan D
21.01 Vincennes 4 16,4 2175B 51.000 15,0 G. Gelormini Logan Jiel, Lucky Jackson, Le Jibay
02.12 Vincennes 3 17,5 2700B 43.000 19,0 G. Gelormini Lapis Lazuli, Logan Jiel, Leonardo Roc
07.11 Vincennes 5 16,4 2200B 43.000 3,1 G. Gelormini Largo De Castelle, Le Jibay, Lutteur Des Gl
21.10 Enghien 1 16,1 2150A 38.000 6,3 G. Gelormini Leonardo Roc, Le Jibay, Lupin De La Vallee

11
ML: 64,0

Learn To Fly
3j. b hors H (Uriel Speed - Santanna Girl)

Trainer: Frederic Senet
Besitzer: M. Stihl
Züchter: Michèle Stihl

Franck Nivard

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    20.400 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    41.455 €13,3 61.855 €
18.02 Vincennes 8 14,4 2700B 200.000 96,0 F. Nivard La Joyeuse Wicz, Lovino Bello, Luciano Me
04.02 Vincennes 3 13,3 2100A 60.000 30,0 F. Senet Loulou De Mye, La Joyeuse Wicz, Learn To 
27.01 Vincennes 4 15,5 2700B 150.000 98,0 F. Nivard Lovino Bello, Lombok Jiel, Lemon Tree
26.12 Vincennes 3 15,7 2850B 51.000 13,0 F. Nivard Lapis Lazuli, Lucifermorningstar, Learn To F
25.11 Vincennes 5 15,7 2200B 60.000 39,0 F. Nivard Lemon Tree, Loulou De Mye, Largo De Cast

Wettstar - Tipp:Lucky Jackson (9) - Frank Gio (2) - Learn To Fly (11) - Lucifermorningstar (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


